EEA Scheduled Services 2020 (a) (b) (c)

Passenger Services

BA CITYFLYER LTD
BRITISH AIRWAYS PLC
EASTERN AIRWAYS
EASYJET UK LTD

FLYBE LTD

JET2.COM LTD
LOGANAIR LTD
NORWEGIAN AIR UK LTD
TUI AIRWAYS LTD

WIZZ AIR UK LTD

Total Passenger Services

Cargo Only Services

BRITISH AIRWAYS PLC

VIRGIN ATLANTIC AIRWAYS LTD

Total Cargo Only Services

Grand Total

Aircraft
-Km
(000)

4,801
65,086
37
100,238
1,468
39,805
650

13
12,598

224,697

2,360
171

2,532

227,228

Stage
Flights

6,407
55,075
83
68,559
2,884
17,054
1,193
8
6,544

157,807

2,364
347

2,711

160,518

A/C
Hours

9,766
118,117
73
165,849
3,907
60,364
1,550
22
19,392

379,041

4,812
438

5,249

384,290

(a) Excludes small airlines' public transport operations (see table 1.13)

(b) EEA Scheduled Services are those operated between liberalised airports in the European

Number of
Passengers
Uplifted

353,792
5,694,921
1,596
8,134,746
145,217
2,387,074
16,957
160

1,523
849,419

17,585,405

17,585,405

Seat-Km
Available
(000)

447,648
10,739,263
1,845
17,900,903
121,192
7,629,302
27,859
2,883
2,736,960

39,607,855

39,607,855

Economic Area by holders of UK operating licences ie excluding services operated under UK Air

Transport Licences.

(c) With flights carrying both international and domestic traffic only the international load data are
included on this table. Load factors may therefore be distorted.

Seat-Km
Used
(000)

274,846
6,908,501
756
11,945,258
78,124
5,692,892
10,300
2,011
1,614,875

26,527,563

26,527,563

As
% of
Avail

61.4
64.3
41.0
66.7
64.5
74.6
37.0

69.8
59.0

67.0

67.0

Cargo
Uplifted
Tonnes

11,703

32,718
3,903

36,621

48,324

Tonne-Km
Available
(000)

44,766
1,128,395
184
1,522,681
12,907
747,009
3,120
337
264,716

3,724,116

80,033
9,669

89,702

3,813,819

Total
(000)

24,146
659,376
76
1,015,615
6,642
483,917
878

182
156,123

2,346,956

29,738
1,856

31,595

2,378,550

Tonne-Kilometres Used

Mail Freight
(000) (000)
2,541 14,118

- 1

- 2
2,541 14,122
382 29,353

- 1,856

382 31,210
2,923 45,331

Table 1.7.2

As

Passenger % of
(000)  Avail
24,146  53.9
642,717 58.4
76 413
1,015,615 66.7
6,641 51.5
483,917 64.8
876  28.1

182 54.0
156,123  59.0
2,330,293 63.0
3 372

- 19.2

3 352
2,330,296 62.4



