Tanna I/	ilometres	الممط
i oi ii e-k	lionieues	useu

	Aircraft -Km (000)	Stage Flights	A/C Hours	Number of Passengers Uplifted	Seat-Km Available (000)	Seat-Km Used (000)	As % of Avail	Cargo Uplifted Tonnes	Tonne-Km Available (000)	Total (000)	Mail (000)	Freight (000)	Passenger (000)	As % of Avail
Passenger Services														
BA CITYFLYER LTD	4,801	6,407	9,766	353,792	447,648	274,846	61.4	-	44,766	24,146	-	-	24,146	53.9
BRITISH AIRWAYS PLC	65,086	55,075	118,117	5,694,921	10,739,263	6,908,501	64.3	11,697	1,128,395	659,376	2,541	14,118	642,717	58.4
EASTERN AIRWAYS	37	83	73	1,596	1,845	756	41.0	-	184	76	-	-	76	41.3
EASYJET UK LTD	100,238	68,559	165,849	8,134,746	17,900,903	11,945,258	66.7	-	1,522,681	1,015,615	-	-	1,015,615	66.7
FLYBE LTD	1,468	2,884	3,907	145,217	121,192	78,124	64.5	3	12,907	6,642	-	1	6,641	51.5
JET2.COM LTD	39,805	17,054	60,364	2,387,074	7,629,302	5,692,892	74.6	-	747,009	483,917	-	-	483,917	64.8
LOGANAIR LTD	650	1,193	1,550	16,957	27,859	10,300	37.0	3	3,120	878	-	2	876	28.1
NORWEGIAN AIR UK LTD	-	-	-	160	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
TUI AIRWAYS LTD	13	8	22	1,523	2,883	2,011	69.8	-	337	182	-	-	182	54.0
WIZZ AIR UK LTD	12,598	6,544	19,392	849,419	2,736,960	1,614,875	59.0	-	264,716	156,123	-	-	156,123	59.0
Total Passenger Services	224,697	157,807	379,041	17,585,405	39,607,855	26,527,563	67.0	11,703	3,724,116	2,346,956	2,541	14,122	2,330,293	63.0
Cargo Only Services														
BRITISH AIRWAYS PLC	2,360	2,364	4,812	-	-	-	_	32,718	80,033	29,738	382	29,353	3	37.2
VIRGIN ATLANTIC AIRWAYS LTD	171	347	438	-	-	-	-	3,903	9,669	1,856	-	1,856	-	19.2
Total Cargo Only Services	2,532	2,711	5,249	-	-	-	-	36,621	89,702	31,595	382	31,210	3	35.2
Grand Total	227,228	160,518	384,290	17,585,405	39,607,855	26,527,563	67.0	48,324	3,813,819	2,378,550	2,923	45,331	2,330,296	62.4

<sup>(</sup>a) Excludes small airlines' public transport operations (see table 1.13)(b) EEA Scheduled Services are those operated between liberalised airports in the European Economic Area by holders of UK operating licences ie excluding services operated under UK Air Transport Licences.

<sup>(</sup>c) With flights carrying both international and domestic traffic only the international load data are included on this table. Load factors may therefore be distorted.